
 

 2025-2026 Middle School Girls Basketball Schedule 
 

Revised 10-8-25 

Day Date Team H / A Time 

Wednesday November 12 South Central (scrimmage) Away 5:00 pm 

Monday November 17 Ontario  (scrimmage) Home 5:00 pm 

Wednesday December 3 Perkins Home 5:00 pm 

Saturday December 6 Colonel Crawford Home 10:00 am 

Wednesday December 10 Edison Away 4:30 pm 

Monday December 15 Sandusky Away 5:00 pm 

Wednesday December 17 Margaretta Away 5:00 pm 

Monday January 5 Tiffin Columbian Home 5:00 pm 

Wednesday January 7 Vermilion Home 5:00 pm 

Wednesday January 14 Port Clinton Away 5:00 pm 

Thursday January 15 Huron Home 5:00 pm 

Tuesday January 20 Edison Home 5:00 pm 

Wednesday January 21 Margaretta Home 5:00 pm 

Monday January 26 Vermilion Away 4:30 pm 

Wednesday January 28 Huron Away 4:30 pm 

Thursday January 29 Port Clinton Home 5:00 pm 

Monday February 2 Clyde Away 4:30 pm 

Wednesday February 4 Bellevue Home 5:00 pm 

Saturday February 7 SBC 1st round, 7th @ Edison/8th @ Huron Away TBA 

Tuesday February 10 SBC semis, 7th @ Edison/8th @ Huron Away TBA 

Saturday February 14 SBC Championship games @ Port Clinton Away TBA 

 


